
Roll Call Number Agenda Item l^umber

^
Date ........March 19,.2Q18

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES
FOR PEDICAB APPLICATION AND LICENSE FEES

WHEREAS, Article XIV, Division 2. of Chapter 114 of the Municipal Code of the City ofDes Moines
concerning pedicabs provides for an application fee and license fees for the operation ofpedicabs in Des
Moines: and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees to provide for an application fee and license fee for
pedicabs has been prepared for Council consideration and is recommended for adoption, which amendment
is appended hereto and is now on file in the office of the City Clerk;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that the
amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto with the fees for the application and licensmg of
pedicabs is hereby approved and adopted;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate
said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file in
the offices of the City Clerk for public reference.

(Council Communication No.

MOVED BY

f^-/V2- attached)

TO ADOPT.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Douglas P. Ph^Iiph
Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

BOESEN

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

MANDELBAUTW

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS PASS

API

.]

ABSEN1

IOVED

layor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines/ held on the above date/ among
other proceedings the above "was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF/ I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



DEPARTMENT

COMIVIUNFY
DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNFTY
DEVELOPMEt^T
COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT

COMMUNiTT
DEVELOPMENT

COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT

POLICE DEPT

POLICE DEPT

POLICE DEPT

POLICE DEPT

POLICE DEFT
POLICE DEPT

ENSINEER1NG

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

CO MM UN \Vf
DEVELOPMENT

CATEGORY

PLANNING &
ZONING
PLANNING &
ZONING
PLANNING &
ZONING

PLANNING &
ZONING

PLANNING &
ZONING

TRAFFICS
TRAMS
TRAFFIC &
TRANS
TRAFFIC &
TRANS
TRAFFIC &
TRAN
TRAFFIC &
TRAN
PLANNING &
ZONING

SUB-CATAGORY

Subdivisions

Subdivisions

Subdivisions

Subdivisions

Subdivisions

Civi! Automated Traffic
Enforcement

Civil Automated Traffic
Enforcement

Civil Automated Traffic
Enforcement

Civil Automated Traffic
Enforcement

Illegal Off-Street Parking .
Impound Vehicles
Special Parking Permits

Special Parking Permits

Special Parking Permits

Pedicabs

Pedicabs

CODE

106-13(a)

106-13 (a) &
106-198

106-13(a)
&106-198

106-13(b)

106-13(z)

114-243

114-243

114-243

114-243

114-361-02

114-485.12

114-3 G1.19(g)

114-361.19(g)

114-361,19 []-}

114-698

114-G98

134-4

(formerly 82-

^L

DESCRIPTION

construction inspection as determined by the
Engineering Department.

Plat approval fees: Upon submission of an
Auditor's Plat; Fee plus $10.00 per lot
Plat approval fees: Upon submission ofa plat of
survey

Piat approval fees: Additional fee for each
submittalofa plat of survey after the original
submittal.

Plat approval fees: Additional fee for each
submittalofa preliminary or final subdivision plat
after the second submittal
Plat approval fees: Upon submission of a
preliminary subdivision plat for a major plat (plat
with streets); Fee plus $10.00 per lot
Traffic Control Violations (red light and stop signs)

Speeding-1-15 MPH over

Speeding-16-20 MPH over

Speeding-21 MPH and more; plus $2.00 per MPH
in excess of 21 MPH over
Illegal off-street parking
Impound 6 Preservation Fee
Special Parking Permit Application Fee

Special Parking Permit Meter Hood Fee

Fine for Vehicle in Violation of Section 114-361.19
or special parking permit terms,

Pedicab Annual License Application Fee

Pedicab Annual License Fee

Fee for change in zoning district classification or
boundaries (rezoning): Any change to an A-l, Rl-

60, Rl-70, Rl-80, Rl-90, R-2, R-2A, R--3, R-4, R-HD,

FEES

$200.00

$200.00

$100.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$65.00

$65.00

$75.00

$80.00

$30.00
$20.00
$25.00

$2.00/Meter

$15.00

S200,00

-1000

$100.00

LATE FEES ADMIN
FEES

EFFECT
DATE

12/18/02

12/18/02

12/18/02

12/18/02

12/18/02

11/09/09

11/09/09

11/09/09

11/09/09

12/18/02
01/27/03
03/22/16

03/22/16

03/22/16

-/--/18

12/18/02

ROLL CALL

09-2023

09-2023

09-2023

09-2023

16-0489

16-04S9

16-0489

18-

18-

RC DATE

11/09/09

11/09/09

11/09/09

11/09/09

03/21/16

03/21/16

03/21/16

-/-/IS

Schedule of Fees-Page IS-: :March 19,2018


