Roll Call Number			

Date	March 19, 2018		

Agenda	Item 1	Yun	nbei
_	51	O	B

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR PEDICAB APPLICATION AND LICENSE FEES

WHEREAS, Article XIV, Division 2. of Chapter 114 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines concerning pedicabs provides for an application fee and license fees for the operation of pedicabs in Des Moines: and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees to provide for an application fee and license fee for pedicabs has been prepared for Council consideration and is recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended hereto and is now on file in the office of the City Clerk;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that the amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto with the fees for the application and licensing of pedicabs is hereby approved and adopted;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file in the offices of the City Clerk for public reference.

(Council Communication No	18-192	attached)
MOVED BY		TO ADOPT.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Douglas P. Philiph Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
COLEMAN				
GATTO		i		
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED			APP	ROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

	City Clerk

	CATEGORY	SUB-CATAGORY	CODE	DESCRIPTION	FEES	LATE FEES	ADMIN FEES	EFFECT DATE	ROLL CALL	RC DATE
DEPARTMENT		<u> </u>	 · - · ·	construction inspection as determined by the Engineering Department.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PEES	DATE		
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	PLANNING & ZONING	Subdivisions	106-13(a)	Plat approval fees: Upon submission of an Auditor's Plat; Fee plus \$10.00 per lot	\$200.00			12/18/02		
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	PLANNING & ZONING	Subdivisions	106-13(a) & 106-198	Plat approval fees: Upon submission of a plat of survey	\$200.00			12/18/02		
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	PLANNING & ZONING	Subdivisions	106-13(a) &106-198	Plat approval fees: Additional fee for each submittal of a plat of survey after the original submittal.	\$100.00			12/18/02		
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	PLANNING & ZONING	Subdivisions	106-13(b)	Plat approval fees: Additional fee for each submittal of a preliminary or final subdivision plat after the second submittal	\$100.00			12/18/02		
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	PLANNING & ZONING	Subdivisions	106-13(z)	Plat approval fees: Upon submission of a preliminary subdivision plat for a major plat (plat with streets); Fee plus \$10.00 per lot	\$1,000.00			12/18/02		·
POLICE DEPT		Civil Automated Traffic Enforcement	114-243	Traffic Control Violations (red light and stop signs)	\$65.00			11/09/09	09-2023	11/09/09
POLICE DEPT		Civil Automated Traffic Enforcement	114-243	Speeding – 1-15 MPH over	\$65.00			11/09/09	09-2023	11/09/09
POLICE DEPT	1	Civil Automated Traffic Enforcement	114-243	Speeding 16-20 MPH over	\$75.00	-		11/09/09	09-2023	11/09/09
POLICE DEPT		Civil Automated Traffic Enforcement	114-243	Speeding – 21 MPH and more; plus \$2.00 per MPH in excess of 21 MPH over	\$80.00			11/09/09	09-2023	11/09/09
POLICE DEPT		Illegal Off-Street Parking	114-361-02	Illegal off-street parking	\$30.00			12/18/02		
POLICE DEPT		Impound Vehicles	114-485.12	Impound & Preservation Fee	\$20.00			01/27/03		
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Special Parking Permits	114-361.19(g)	Special Parking Permit Application Fee	\$25.00			03/22/16	16-0489	03/21/16
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Special Parking Permits	114-361.19(g)	Special Parking Permit Meter Hood Fee	\$2.00/Meter			03/22/16	16-0489	03/21/16
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC & TRANS	Special Parking Permits	114-361,19(j)	Fine for Vehicle in Violation of Section 114-361.19 or special parking permit terms,	\$15.00			03/22/16	16-0489	03/21/16
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC &	Pedicabs	114-698	Pedicab Annual License Application Fee	\$200.00	_		//18	18-	<u>//18</u>
ENGINEERING	TRAFFIC &	<u>Pedicabs</u>	114-698	Pedicab Annual License Fee	\$10.00			<u>-//18</u>	18-	//18
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	PLANNING & ZONING		134-4 (formerly 82- 1)	Fee for change in zoning district classification or boundaries (rezoning): Any change to an A-1, R1- 60, R1-70, R1-80, R1-90, R-2, R-2A, R-3, R-4, R-HD,	\$100.00			12/18/02		-

Schedule of Fees – Page 15 – January 1 March 19, 2018